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Hay
Markets

Sechrist
Auction

Monday,April 21

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
High Good & Choice 24 830
1100lbs. 58.75-60.60; Good 2-3
835-1150 IbS. 53.35-58.00.

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 89. Steers High

Choice and Prime 62.50
64.25; Good Choice 61.00
62.35; Holsteins Good 56.00
58.75; Standard to Good
52.00- Heifers High
Choice and Prime 59.50
62.00; Good to Choice 57.50
59.35; Holsteins Good 52.00
55.50; Standard Good 49.50
51.85. Feeder Steers 60.00
70.50; Standard Good 55.00
60.00. Bulls Good and Choice
Commercial 58.00-60.50;
Standard to Good 55.00-58.00.
Cows High Yearling Com-
mercial 48.00-50.75; Cutters
45.00- Canners Low
Cutters 43.00-45.00; Shells
38.0042.85.

CALVES 76. Calves Choice
and Prime 100.00-110.00;
Good and Choice 90.00
100.00; Standard and Good
75.0090.00; Bulls Good 100
120 lbs. 85.00105.00; Hfrs. 80
140 lbs. 100.00200.00; Culls
30.0065.00.

FEEDER PIGS 79.
U.S. No. 1 and 2, 3045 lbs.
18.0024.50; U.S. No. 1 and 3,
25-50 lbs. 12.5022.00; U.S.
No. 1 and 3, 45-80 lbs. 15.00
27.50. Sows 250375 lbs. 25.50
27.50; 400500 lbs. 24.0025.25.
Boars 300500 lbs. 19.5024.00.

SHEEP 13.Lambs Good to
Choice 65.0075.00; Medium
and Good 58.00-64.50. Ewes
10.0021.00.

COWS: Utility 2-3 44.60
50.00; few 50.50-51.10; Cutter
1-241.5046.60.

BULLS: Few YG-1 1420
1650lbs. 61.00-67.00.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers Medium Frame #1
few 725-985 lbs. 59.7061.50;
several 600-700 lbs. 65.00
67.00; Heifers Medium
Frame #1 495-560 lbs. 61.00
65.00; few 585675 lbs. 55.50
59.75.

New Holland
Hay .

NewHolland
SalesStables

Monday,April 21
Report suppliedby auction

122 loadsmoved.
Alfalfa 50.00-129.00;

Timothy 42.00-99.00; Mixed
27.00-119.00; Straw 45.00
66.00; Com 81.00-06.00.

HOGS: 1000: Compared
with last Wednesday,
Barrows & Gilts 75 cents to
instances $l.OO-1.25 higher.
US 1-2 200-240 lbs. 29.25-
29.50; few lots 29.75-30.00; US
26 230-260 lbs. 28.50-29.50.

Beil’s
Hay

York Springs, Pa.
Friday, April 18

SOWS: 75 cents to $l.OO
lower. US 1-3 300-600 lbs.
23.00-

VEAL AND CALF
AUCTION: 35; Choice 135-
235 lbs. vealers 88.00-95.50;
Couple Choice calves 265-320
lbs. 82.00-87.50; Good and
Choice 65-100 lbs 59.50-76.00.
Calves returned to farm
72.00-

SHEEP AUCTION 15:
Pkg. Good yearlings 112 lbs.
35.00.

Report supplied by auction
Total 16 loadsmoved.
Alfalfa 62.00-81.00, one at

54.00; Timothy 47.5ft-55.00;
Mixed 52.50-73.00; Clover 75
cents a bale; Straw 65 cents
to 1.10a bale.

Good’s
Hay

Leola, Pa.
Wednesday, April 23

Report supplied by auction
79 loads moved. Western Maryland

Market
Tuesday, April 15

Mixed 70.0ft-98.00, one at
125; Alfalfa 80.00-99.00, one
at 122; Com 83.00-88.00;
Straw 63.00-88.00; Timothy
54.0063.00; Clover, one at
60.00; Com Fodder two at
38.00.

Report suppliedby auction

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
Select No. 1 and 2, 190-215
lbs. 29.00-29.75.

BUTCHER CATTLE: Fat
Steers good run! Top 64.00;
Good-Choice 58.00-64.00;
Standard 54.00-58.00; Heifers
Good to 57.00; Cows 3.00
higher! Good Cdws several
50.00- Standard &

Utility 47.50-50.00; Canners
45.00- Shelly 45.00
Down; Bulls 1200-1500 lbs.
57.00- ; 900-1000 lbs.
31.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: Good
run, 75 cents higher. Top
Hogs 28.10; Bulk 210-235 lbs.
26.85-27.85; 240-255 lbs. 26.00
28.10; 190-210 lbs. 25.75-26.50;
175-190 lbs. 22.00-24.50; Sows
4005501b5. 23.75-25.35; Boars
400600 lbs. 23.25-23.60.

Vintage
Hay

Thursday, April 24

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1and 2,190-220 lbs. 28.50-
28.75.

Private Treat Fat Hogs,
No. 1and 3,190-220 lbs. 28.00-
29.25.Report supplied by auction

27 loads moved.
Alfalfa 65.00-107.00; Mixed

52.00-80.00; Timothy 48.00-
65.00; Straw 50.00-69.00;
Fodder 32.00; Soybean
Stalks 40.00.

Baltimore
USDA

Monday,April 21
Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 375: Slaughter

steers & heifers steady to 50
cents higher. Cows 75 cents-
sl.so lower. Bulls scarce.
Supply 35% slaughter steers
and heifers, 45% cows, 15%
feeders, balance bulls.

Regional
Hay

Friday, April 18
Report supplied byPDA

VEAL CALVES; Light
calves $lO.OO lower. Tops, to
112.00; Good-Choice 90.00-
112.00; Standard 70.00-90.00;
Light Calves 52.00-60.00;
Weak &Rough 51.00Down.

(All hay No. 2 and better,
pnces paid by the dealers at
the farm and perton.)

Hay and Straw steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice 2-4 1100-1300 lbs.
61.00-62.35; High Good and
Choice 2-4 985-1200 lbs. 60.00-
61.35; Good 2-3 1000-1300 lbs.
55.60; Standard and Low
Good 2-3 1100-1300 lbs. 50.75-
55.10.

Alfalfa 50.00-70.00, few to
80.00; Mixed hay 35.00-55.00;
Timothy hay 35.00-50.00;
Straw 35.00-50.00; Mulch
20.00-35.00.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM; Holstein Heifers 75-
100 lbs. 80.00-125.00;-105-115
lbs. 100.00-155.00; Holstein
Bulls 95-115 lbs. 90.00-103.00.

Green Dragon
Hay

Friday,April 18

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, Inc.
12Miles East ofLancaster

onRoute 23,New Holland, Penn*.

WEEKLY
FEEDER PIG

SALE
EVERY

WEDNESDAY

Report supplied byPDA
67 Loads Hay and 13 Loads

Straw.
Alfalfa 67.00-110.00, few to

125.00; Mixed hay 42.00-
74.00, few to 105.00; Tiomthy
hay 45.00-66.00; Clover,
individual 56.00 and 91.00;
Straw 48.00-66.00, individual
84.00; Ear Corn, 10 loads
75.00-85.00; Oats, individual
2 30 per bushel. .Sale to Start at 1:30

We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

FARMS FOR SAIE
Kent County,

Maryland
Low Taxes-Write

State Graded Until 12Noon.
All pigs inspectedbyState ApprovedVeterinarian.

State tags available at oar office for yoa to
tag pigs at home tosave 25 cents tagging charge.

Tags deliveredif you call 717-354-4341
our office in advance.

Calf SaleTo Be Held
Every Thursday At 4:30 P.M.

COOPER-BARROU.
REALTY, INC.

Galena, MD 21835
Or Call “JimDavis”

311-445-s£t3 NORMANKOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-397-5538 717-393-4444

Livestock market and auction news
LAMBS; Steady prices.

Choice 100-118 lbs. 68.00
71.00; GoodBo-90lbs. t065.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Mostly
steady prices. Stock Steers
few 200-300 lbs. 90.00-99.50;
350600 lbs. 65.0062.00; 650
850 lbs. 57.0066.00; Stock
Heifers 400700 lbs. 52.00
60.00; Stock Bulls Few 600
900 lbs. 50.0059.00.

SpecialFeeder
Cattle Sale
Lynchburg, Va.

Thursday, April 17
Report supplied by VDA

PIGS & SHOATS: Large
run - demand good. By the
Head 15-30 lbs. 8.0020.00; 30
50 lbs. 18.0025.00; By the Lb.
90160 lbs. 21.0024.50; Stk.
Boars 190260 lbs. 19.0023.00.

Four States
Livestock

Wednesday, April 16
Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

no Choice offered; Good
34.0057.25; Medium 53.00
Down. Heifers Good 49.00
53.00; Medium 48.00 Down.
Cows mostly steady. High
Yield 50.0052.75; Average
46.0049.00; Big Middle 42.00
45.00; Shelly 43.00 Down. Fat
Bulls $l.OO lower. Good 55.00
57.75; Medium 51.0054.00.
Veal Calves Heavy Calves
2.00 lower; Light Calves 5.00
lower; Choice 106.00-111.50;
Good 100.00105.00; Medium
85.0099.00; Thin Calves
65.0075.00; Farm Hfrs. to

- 150.00; Farm Bulls to 102.00;
Light & Weak 56.00 Down.
Lambs very active. Choice
65.0071.00; Good 60.00-64.00;
Medium 59.00 Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300550
lbs. mostly steady. Choice
82.0085.00; Good 75.0081.00;
Medium 70.0074.00; Culls
69.00 Down. Steers 600-850
lbs. Choice 69.0073.06; Good
63.0068.00; Medium 62.00
Down. Heifers (All Weights)
Dairy Type to 92.50; Choice
63.00-68.00; Good 56.0062.00;
Medium 55.00 Down. Bulls
Choice 71.0075.00; Good
65.0070.00; Medium 64.00
Down. Dairy Cowsto 1120.00.
Springing Heifers to 890.00.
Kgs, Hd. $3.00 higher. 2030
lbs. 15.0019.00; 4060 lbs.
20.0026.50. Slaughter Hogs
good run, 50 cents under last
week. 210230 lbs. 27.25-28.10;
240260 lbs. 26.75-27.75; 185-
205 lbs. 25.0027.50. Sows 300
600 lbs. 24.0028.00; Thin
Sows 18.0023.00.

PERKIOMENVILLE
LIVESTOCK

& SALES
Perkiomenville, PA

Sale Every Monday

Egg Auction 12 Noon
Dairy Cows -2PM
Hogs -4PM
Steers, Bulls Cows

Startingat 5 P M
Also

Flea Market
starting at daylight

PH: 215-234-4733

There were 1,541 head
sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: Large No. 1:
300500 lbs. 82.0090.25; 500
600 lbs. 77.5077,75; 600700
lbs. 69.5073.50; 700800 lbs.
63.0067.00; 800900 lbs. 59.00
62.75; 9001000 bs. 62.25.
Medium No. 1- -00-500 lbs.
77.5090.00; 500600 lbs. 75.00
81.00; 600700 lbs. 68.75-72.00;
700800 lbs. 65.0068.50; 800
900 lbs. 62.0063.50. Small No.
1: 300500 lbs. 75.0079.50;
500600 lbs. 73.0077.00; 600
700 lbs. 65.7568.00; 700800
lbs. 61.75. Large and
Medium No. 2: 300-500 lbs.
81.0082.50; 500600 lbs. 82.25;
600700 lbs. 65.5069.00; 700
800 lbs. 57.0061.00; 800900
lbs. 58.50; 9001000 lbs. 57.50
58.50.

J. B.
KELLER
&BRO.
DAIRY
COWS

Today
Last Friday

Mount Joy, Pa. 17552
REGISTERED HOLSTEINCOWS AND HEIFERS

REGISTERED BUM &

STEVE KELLER
717-653-2284

Office: 717-653-4851

HEIFERS: Large No. l
300-500 lbs. 66.50-72.75; 500
600 lbs. 65.00-71.50; 800-700
lbs. 57.25-67.75; 700600 lbs
57.50. Medium No. 1: 300-500
lbs. 65.50-72.00; 500600 lbs
65.0068.25; 600-700 lbs. 57.75-
64.25; 700600 lbs. 57.57; 800
900 lbs. 51.00. Small No. 1.
300-500 lbs. 64.0069.75; 500
600 lbs. 64.00; 600700 lbs
57.50-58.00. Large and
Medium No. 2: 300-500 lbs
62.5065.25; 500600 lbs. 55.50
58.50; 600700 lbs. 54.25-57.25.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

Friday, April 18
Report supplied by auction

Feeder Cattle
211
518

Last Year . 904
TREND: Insufficient

volume for a full market
test, few lots sold 2.00-3.00
higher.
FEEDER STEERS

MEDIUM FRAME 1: One
lot 650 lbs. 66.25; one lot 810
lbs. 65.25; couple lots 820-855
lbs. 61.35-63.60.

MEDIUM FRAME 1-2:
One lot 790 lbs. 56.00.

GLENDELLARLINDA CHIEF, 2nd calf due May 17to
Astro Jupiter, 2-1,305,14,281,483.3.4.
PAWNEE FARM ARLINDA CHIEF, Ist calf due Nov.
6 to Marshfield Elevation Tony Dam Glenafton
Telstar Impetus.
WAYNE-SPRINGFOND APOLLO, Ist calf due July 21
to Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation. Dam 83 pt. High
Point Delbert.
ARLINDA COMMANDER, Ist calf due Aug. Dam 85
pt. Transmitter. 4-5,365,25,493,837,3.3.
HILL HAVEN STANDOUT JOB, Ist calf due May.
Dam Charmcross. 2-0,353,16,624,615,3.6.
UTAGIVANHOEULTIMATE, +B3,3rdcalf due May 4
to Creek. 4-5,256,13,571,531,4.3 (me.)
BARRETT-RANCH IVAN ROCKMAN, Ist calf due
June.
WOODNORTH SUPERIOR MAX FONDY due May
2nd.

PENNSTATE IVANHOE STAR bom 6/29/79, Dam VG
85 Collins Crest Majesty 3-11,334,18,399,672.
MILU BETTY IVANHOE CHIEF, bora 3/12/79. Dam
5-4,307,19,524,696,3.6.
LAWCREST MARVEX-TWIN, bom 5/16/79. Dam
Pawnee Farm Arlinda Chief 5-7,305,20,993,767,3.7.
WAPA ARLINDA CONDUCTOR, bora 4/27/79. Dam 83
pt.Elevation 4-3,305,20,305,831,3.9.

Also HighQuality Grade Cowsand Heifers.
Transportation andfinancing available.

808 KELLER
717-653-1523


